MSPA Fall 2019 Entering Cohort

Term 1 Fall 2019
Course # Course Name Term Lec Hrs Lab Hrs Hours Credits
CBS106 History of Healthcare 1PA 15 0 15 1
GA0102 General Anatomy | 1PA 45 30 75 4
CTAP103  Cell and Tissue Anatomy and Physiology 1PA 0
45 45 3

CBS0201 History Taking 1PA 30 0 30 2
CRE0201 Research and Evidence Based

Healthcare 1PA 30 0 30 2
PA101 PA Clinical Application | 1PA 30 30 60 3
BN0213 Human Biochemistry Lecture 1PA 45 0 45 3
PHO0312 Physiology 1PA 75 15 90 5.5
DX110 Introduction to Physical Assessment 1PA 0 30 30 1

TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS 315 105 420 25
Term 2 Spring 2020
Course # Course Name Term Lec Hrs Lab Hrs Hours Credits
GA0202 General Anatomy I 2PA 45 30 75 4
CPM0409  Public Health 2PA 45 0 45 3
NS0312 Neuroscience Lecture 2PA 45 0 45 3
BN0405 Biochemical Nutrition 2PA 45 0 45 3
PAMH201 Mental Health 2PA 15 0 15 1
PAJP201 PA Jurisprudence 2PA 15 0 15 1
PA201 PA Clinical Applications Il 2PA 30 30 60 3
PACM201 Clinical Medicine | 2PA 75 0 75 5
DX210 Introductory Physical Assessment || 2PA 0 30 30 1

TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS 315 90 405 24
Term 3 Summer 2020
Course # Course Name Term Lec Hrs Lab Hrs Hours Credits
PATH401  Pathology 1 3PA 45 0 45 3
CBNO0601 Pharmacology/Toxicology 3PA 30 0 30 2
ADX403 Neuromusculoskeletal Examination 3PA 15 30 45 2
PA301 PA Clinical Applications Il 3PA 30 30 60 3
BNO510 Clinical Nutrition 3PA 60 0 60 4
PATH501  Pathology 2 3PA 60 0 60 4
PAXR301

Physician’s Assistant Diagnostic Imaging

Basics and Anatomy (PA DIBA) 3PA 30 30 60 3
PACM301 Clinical Medicine Il 3PA 75 0 75 5

TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS 345 90 435 26

Term 4 Fall 2020
Course # Course Name Term Lec Hrs  Lab Hrs Hours Credits
CDX0601 Clinical Lab Diagosis 4PA 30 0 30 2



Physician’s Assistant Imaging 4PA 3

PAXR401 Interpretation 30 30 60
PAAP401  Advanced Pharmocology 4PA 30 0 30 2
PA401 PA Clinical Applications IV 4PA 30 30 60 3
PACM401 Clinical Medicine llI 4PA 75 0 75 5
PAEN401  Emergency Medicine, Trauma and 4PA 0 2
Surgery 30 30
PAMT401  Medical Therapeutics 4PA 30 0 30 2
PAPG401  Pediatrics and Geriatrics 4PA 60 0 60 4
PACAP597 PA Pre-Capstone 4PA 0 0 0 0
TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS 315 60 375 23
Term 5 Spring 2021 (Clinical/Rotations)
Course # Course Name Term Lec Hrs  Lab Hrs Hours Credits
PAFM501 FAMILY PRACTICE 5PA 0 0 160 6
PAIM502 INTERNAL MEDICINE 5PA 0 0 160 6
PAGS503 GENERAL SURGERY 5PA 0 0 160 6
PACLIN1  Clinical Integration Week 1 5PA 0 0 160 6
PACE 1 PACE | 5PA 0 0 0 0
PACAP598 PA Pre-Capstone 5PA 0 0 0 0
TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS 0 0 640 24
Term 6 Summer 2021 (Clinical/Rotations)
Course # Course Name Term Lec Hrs  Lab Hrs Hours Credits
OBSTETRICS AND
PACBS04 GYNECOLOGY:WOMEN'S HEALTH 6PA 0 0 160 6
PAMH505 BEHAVIOR AND MENTAL HEALTH 6PA 0 0 160 6
PAIH506 INTEGRATIVE HEALTH 6PA 0 0 160 6
PACLIN2 Clinical Integration Week 2 6PA 0 0 30 1
PACAP599 PA Pre-Capstone 6PA 0 0 0 0
TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS 0 0 510 19
Term 7 Fall 2021 (Clinical/Rotations)
Course # Course Name Term Lec Hrs Lab Hrs Hours Credits
PAPD507 PEDIATRICS 7PA 0 0 160 6
PAEM508 EMERGENCY MEDICINE 7PA 0 0 160 6
PACLIN3 Clinical Integration Week 3 7PA 0 0 30 1
See below ELECTIVE I 7PA 0 0 160 6
See below ELECTIVE Il 7PA 0 0 160 6
PACAP600 PA Capstone 7PA 15 0 15 1
PACE 2 PACE II 7PA 0 0 0 0
TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS 15 0 685 26



MSPA

Term 1
Course #
PA101
CMPA101
PAPH101
IHP100
GAPH101
PAPP101

Term 2
Course #
PA102
CMPA201
PAPP201
PAPH201
XRPA201
IHP200
GAPH201

Term 3
Course #

PA103
CMPA301
GAPH301
PAPP301
PAPH301
IHP300
XRPA301

Term 4
Course #

PA104

PAEM401
PAPD401
PAGR401
PAJP401
IHP400

CREO0201
PACE1

Fall 2020 Entering Cohort

Fall 2020

Course Name

PACA | (History, Documentation, PE)
Clinical Medicine |

Pharm |

Integrative Health Promotion |
Anatomy and Physiology with lab |
Pathophysiology |

TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS

Spring 2021

Course Name

PACA Il (History, Documentation, PE)
Clinical Medicine 1l

Pathophysiology Il

Pharm I

Diagnostic Imaging |

Integrative Health Promotion Il
Anatomy and Physiology with lab Il
TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS

Summer 2021

Course Name
PACA Il (Clinical Procedures, Labs, etc,
OSCEs, Clinical Reasoning)

Clinical Medicine IlI

Anatomy and Physiology with lab III
Pathophysiology IlI

Pharm 11l

Integrative Health Promotion Il
Diagnostic Imaging I

TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS

Fall 2021

Course Name
PACA IV (Clinical Procedures, Labs, etc,
OSCEs, Clinical Reasoning)

Emergency Medicine, Surgery, Trauma
Pediatrics

Geriatrics (8 week compressed)
Professional Practice Seminar

Integrative Health Promotion IV
Research and Evidence Based
Healthcare

PACE |

Term
1PA
1PA
1PA
1PA
1PA
1PA

Term
2PA
2PA
2PA
2PA
2PA
2PA
2PA

Term

3PA
3PA
3PA
3PA
3PA
3PA
3PA

Term

4PA

4PA
4PA
4PA
4PA
4PA

4PA
4PA

Lec Hrs

45
75
45

0
30
45

Lec Hrs

45
75
45
45
30

30

Lec Hrs

45
75
30
45
45

30

Lec Hrs

45

30
30
30
30

0

30
0

Lab Hrs
30
0
0
30
30
0
90

Lab Hrs
30
0
0
0
30
30

30
120

Lab Hrs

30

30

30

30
120

Lab Hrs

30

o

Hours
75
75
45
30
60
45
330

Hours
75
75
45
45
60
30

60
390

Hours

75
75
60
45
45
30
60
390

Hours

75

30
30
30
30
30

30

Credits

W Wk wo b

19

Credits

Wk W wwo s

22

Credits

W kFE W Wwwao s>

22

Credits

P N DNDNDN

N



PAPH409

Term 5

Course #
PAFM501
PAIM502
PAGS503
PACLIN1

Public Health
TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS

Spring 2021 (Clinical/Rotations)
Course Name

FAMILY PRACTICE

INTERNAL MEDICINE
GENERAL SURGERY

Clinical Integration Week 1

PAPCAP588 PA Pre-Capstone

Term 6
Course #

PAOB504
PAMHS505
PAIH506
PACLIN2

TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS

Summer 2021 (Clinical/Rotations)

Course Name
OBSTETRICS AND
GYNECOLOGY:WOMEN'S HEALTH

BEHAVIOR AND MENTAL HEALTH
INTEGRATIVE HEALTH
Clinical Integration Week 2

PAPCAP599 PA Pre-Capstone

Term 7

Course #
PAPD507
PAEM508
PACLIN3

PACAPG600
PACE 2

TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS

Fall 2022 (Clinical/Rotations)
Course Name

PEDIATRICS

EMERGENCY MEDICINE
Clinical Integration Week 3
ELECTIVE |

ELECTIVE Il

PA Capstone

PACE II

TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS

4PA 30
225

Term Lec Hrs
5PA
5PA
5PA
5PA

5PA

o O O O o

Term Lec Hrs

6PA
6PA
6PA
6PA
6PA

O O O o o

Term Lec Hrs
7PA
TPA
7PA
TPA
7PA
TPA 15
7PA 0

15

o O O O o

60

Lab Hrs
160
160
160

540

60
0

Lab Hrs

160
160
160

510

30
0

Lab Hrs
160
160

30

160
160

685

15
0

30
285

Hours
160
160
160
60
0
540

Hours

160
160
160

30

510

Hours
160
160
30
160
160
15

685

17

Credits

20

Credits

19

Credits

26

O O O O oON OO O

O Fr OO0 FLr OO



	PA_FA19
	PA_FA20

