MSPA Fall 2019 Entering Cohort

Term 1	Fall 2019					
Course #	Course Name	Term	Lec Hrs	Lab Hrs	Hours	Credits
CBS106	History of Healthcare	1PA	15	0	15	1
GA0102	General Anatomy I	1PA	45	30	75	4
CTAP103	Cell and Tissue Anatomy and Physiology	1PA		0		
	, , ,		45		45	3
CBS0201	History Taking	1PA	30	0	30	2
CRE0201	Research and Evidence Based	4 D A	30	0	30	2
PA101	Healthcare PA Clinical Application I	1PA 1PA	30	30	60	3
BN0213	Human Biochemistry Lecture	1PA 1PA	45	0	45	3
PH0312	Physiology	1PA	45 75	15	90	5.5
DX110	Introduction to Physical Assessment	1PA	0	30	30	5.5 1
DATIO	TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS	11 73	315	105	420	25
	1017/21100/10/07/22/110		313	103	420	20
Term 2	Spring 2020					
Course #	Course Name	Term	Lec Hrs	Lab Hrs	Hours	Credits
GA0202	General Anatomy II	2PA	45	30	75	4
CPM0409	Public Health	2PA	45	0	45	3
NS0312	Neuroscience Lecture	2PA	45	0	45	3
BN0405	Biochemical Nutrition	2PA	45	0	45	3
PAMH201	Mental Health	2PA	15	0	15	1
PAJP201	PA Jurisprudence	2PA	15	0	15	1
PA201	PA Clinical Applications II	2PA	30	30	60	3
PACM201	Clinical Medicine I	2PA	75	0	75	5
DX210	Introductory Physical Assessment II	2PA	0	30	30	1
	TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS		315	90	405	24
Term 3	Summer 2020					
Course #	Course Name	Term	Lec Hrs	Lab Hrs	Hours	Credits
PATH401	Pathology 1	3PA	45	0	45	3
CBN0601	Pharmacology/Toxicology	3PA	30	0	30	2
ADX403	Neuromusculoskeletal Examination	3PA	15	30	45	2
PA301	PA Clinical Applications III	3PA	30	30	60	3
BN0510	Clinical Nutrition	3PA	60	0	60	4
PATH501	Pathology 2	3PA	60	0	60	4
PAXR301	BI					
	Physician's Assistant Diagnostic Imaging	204	20	20	00	2
DA ON 1004	Basics and Anatomy (PA DIBA) Clinical Medicine II	3PA	30	30	60 75	3
PACM301	TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS	3PA	75 345	0 90	75 435	5 26
	TOTAL HOUNS/CREDITS		340	90	400	20
Term 4	Fall 2020					
Course #	Course Name	Term	Lec Hrs	Lab Hrs	Hours	Credits
CDX0601	Clinical Lab Diagosis	4PA	30	0	30	2

	Physician's Assistant Imaging	4PA				3
PAXR401	Interpretation		30	30	60	
PAAP401	Advanced Pharmocology	4PA	30	0	30	2
PA401	PA Clinical Applications IV	4PA	30	30	60	3
PACM401	Clinical Medicine III	4PA	75	0	75	5
PAEN401	Emergency Medicine, Trauma and	4PA		0		2
5447464	Surgery	45.4	30	•	30	
PAMT401	Medical Therapeutics	4PA	30	0	30	2
PAPG401	Pediatrics and Geriatrics	4PA	60	0	60	4
PACAP597	PA Pre-Capstone	4PA	0	0	0	0
	TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS		315	60	375	23
Term 5	Spring 2021 (Clinical/Rotations)					
Course #	Course Name	Term	Lec Hrs	Lab Hrs	Hours	Credits
PAFM501	FAMILY PRACTICE	5PA	0	0	160	6
PAIM502	INTERNAL MEDICINE	5PA	0	0	160	6
PAGS503	GENERAL SURGERY	5PA	0	0	160	6
PACLIN1	Clinical Integration Week 1	5PA	0	0	160	6
PACE 1	PACE I	5PA	0	0	0	0
PACAP598	PA Pre-Capstone	5PA	0	0	0	0
FACAF596	TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS	JI A	0	0	640	24
	TOTAL HOUNG/CILLDITS		U	U	040	24
Term 6	Summer 2021 (Clinical/Rotations)					
Term 6 Course #	Summer 2021 (Clinical/Rotations) Course Name	Term	Lec Hrs	Lab Hrs	Hours	Credits
Course #	Course Name OBSTETRICS AND					
Course # PAOB504	Course Name OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY:WOMEN'S HEALTH	6PA	0	0	160	6
Course # PAOB504 PAMH505	Course Name OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY:WOMEN'S HEALTH BEHAVIOR AND MENTAL HEALTH	6PA 6PA	0 0	0 0	160 160	6 6
Course # PAOB504 PAMH505 PAIH506	Course Name OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY:WOMEN'S HEALTH BEHAVIOR AND MENTAL HEALTH INTEGRATIVE HEALTH	6PA 6PA 6PA	0 0 0	0 0 0	160 160 160	6 6 6
Course # PAOB504 PAMH505 PAIH506 PACLIN2	Course Name OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY:WOMEN'S HEALTH BEHAVIOR AND MENTAL HEALTH INTEGRATIVE HEALTH Clinical Integration Week 2	6PA 6PA 6PA 6PA	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	160 160 160 30	6 6 6 1
Course # PAOB504 PAMH505 PAIH506	Course Name OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY:WOMEN'S HEALTH BEHAVIOR AND MENTAL HEALTH INTEGRATIVE HEALTH Clinical Integration Week 2 PA Pre-Capstone	6PA 6PA 6PA	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	160 160 160 30 0	6 6 6 1
Course # PAOB504 PAMH505 PAIH506 PACLIN2	Course Name OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY:WOMEN'S HEALTH BEHAVIOR AND MENTAL HEALTH INTEGRATIVE HEALTH Clinical Integration Week 2	6PA 6PA 6PA 6PA	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	160 160 160 30	6 6 6 1
Course # PAOB504 PAMH505 PAIH506 PACLIN2 PACAP599	Course Name OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY:WOMEN'S HEALTH BEHAVIOR AND MENTAL HEALTH INTEGRATIVE HEALTH Clinical Integration Week 2 PA Pre-Capstone TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS	6PA 6PA 6PA 6PA	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	160 160 160 30 0	6 6 6 1
Course # PAOB504 PAMH505 PAIH506 PACLIN2	Course Name OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY:WOMEN'S HEALTH BEHAVIOR AND MENTAL HEALTH INTEGRATIVE HEALTH Clinical Integration Week 2 PA Pre-Capstone	6PA 6PA 6PA 6PA	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0	160 160 160 30 0 510	6 6 6 1 0
Course # PAOB504 PAMH505 PAIH506 PACLIN2 PACAP599 Term 7 Course #	Course Name OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY:WOMEN'S HEALTH BEHAVIOR AND MENTAL HEALTH INTEGRATIVE HEALTH Clinical Integration Week 2 PA Pre-Capstone TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS Fall 2021 (Clinical/Rotations) Course Name	6PA 6PA 6PA 6PA 6PA	0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	160 160 160 30 0 510	6 6 1 0 19
Course # PAOB504 PAMH505 PAIH506 PACLIN2 PACAP599 Term 7 Course # PAPD507	Course Name OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY:WOMEN'S HEALTH BEHAVIOR AND MENTAL HEALTH INTEGRATIVE HEALTH Clinical Integration Week 2 PA Pre-Capstone TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS Fall 2021 (Clinical/Rotations) Course Name PEDIATRICS	6PA 6PA 6PA 6PA 6PA	0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0	160 160 160 30 0 510 Hours	6 6 1 0 19 Credits
Course # PAOB504 PAMH505 PAIH506 PACLIN2 PACAP599 Term 7 Course #	Course Name OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY:WOMEN'S HEALTH BEHAVIOR AND MENTAL HEALTH INTEGRATIVE HEALTH Clinical Integration Week 2 PA Pre-Capstone TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS Fall 2021 (Clinical/Rotations) Course Name	6PA 6PA 6PA 6PA 7PA	0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0	160 160 160 30 0 510	6 6 1 0 19
Course # PAOB504 PAMH505 PAIH506 PACLIN2 PACAP599 Term 7 Course # PAPD507 PAEM508	Course Name OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY:WOMEN'S HEALTH BEHAVIOR AND MENTAL HEALTH INTEGRATIVE HEALTH Clinical Integration Week 2 PA Pre-Capstone TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS Fall 2021 (Clinical/Rotations) Course Name PEDIATRICS EMERGENCY MEDICINE	6PA 6PA 6PA 6PA 6PA Term 7PA 7PA	0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 Lab Hrs 0	160 160 160 30 0 510 Hours 160	6 6 1 0 19 Credits 6
Course # PAOB504 PAMH505 PAIH506 PACLIN2 PACAP599 Term 7 Course # PAPD507 PAEM508 PACLIN3 See below	Course Name OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY:WOMEN'S HEALTH BEHAVIOR AND MENTAL HEALTH INTEGRATIVE HEALTH Clinical Integration Week 2 PA Pre-Capstone TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS Fall 2021 (Clinical/Rotations) Course Name PEDIATRICS EMERGENCY MEDICINE Clinical Integration Week 3	6PA 6PA 6PA 6PA 6PA 7PA 7PA 7PA	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Lec Hrs 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Lab Hrs 0 0	160 160 160 30 0 510 Hours 160 160	6 6 1 0 19 Credits 6 6 1
Course # PAOB504 PAMH505 PAIH506 PACLIN2 PACAP599 Term 7 Course # PAPD507 PAEM508 PACLIN3 See below See below	Course Name OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY:WOMEN'S HEALTH BEHAVIOR AND MENTAL HEALTH INTEGRATIVE HEALTH Clinical Integration Week 2 PA Pre-Capstone TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS Fall 2021 (Clinical/Rotations) Course Name PEDIATRICS EMERGENCY MEDICINE Clinical Integration Week 3 ELECTIVE I ELECTIVE II	6PA 6PA 6PA 6PA 6PA 7PA 7PA 7PA 7PA	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Lec Hrs 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Lab Hrs 0 0	160 160 160 30 0 510 Hours 160 160 160	6 6 1 0 19 Credits 6 6 1 6
Course # PAOB504 PAMH505 PAIH506 PACLIN2 PACAP599 Term 7 Course # PAPD507 PAEM508 PACLIN3 See below See below PACAP600	Course Name OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY:WOMEN'S HEALTH BEHAVIOR AND MENTAL HEALTH INTEGRATIVE HEALTH Clinical Integration Week 2 PA Pre-Capstone TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS Fall 2021 (Clinical/Rotations) Course Name PEDIATRICS EMERGENCY MEDICINE Clinical Integration Week 3 ELECTIVE I	6PA 6PA 6PA 6PA 6PA 7PA 7PA 7PA 7PA 7PA	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	160 160 160 30 0 510 Hours 160 160 160 15	6 6 1 0 19 Credits 6 6 1 6 6
Course # PAOB504 PAMH505 PAIH506 PACLIN2 PACAP599 Term 7 Course # PAPD507 PAEM508 PACLIN3 See below See below	Course Name OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY:WOMEN'S HEALTH BEHAVIOR AND MENTAL HEALTH INTEGRATIVE HEALTH Clinical Integration Week 2 PA Pre-Capstone TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS Fall 2021 (Clinical/Rotations) Course Name PEDIATRICS EMERGENCY MEDICINE Clinical Integration Week 3 ELECTIVE I ELECTIVE II PA Capstone	6PA 6PA 6PA 6PA 6PA 7PA 7PA 7PA 7PA 7PA 7PA	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Lec Hrs 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Lab Hrs 0 0	160 160 160 30 0 510 Hours 160 160 160	6 6 1 0 19 Credits 6 6 1 6

MSPA Fall 2020 Entering Cohort

Term 1 Fall 2020

Course #	Course Name	Term	Lec Hrs	Lab Hrs	Hours	Credits
PA101	PACA I (History, Documentation, PE)	1PA	45	30	75	4
CMPA101	Clinical Medicine I	1PA	75	0	75	5
PAPH101	Pharm I	1PA	45	0	45	3
IHP100	Integrative Health Promotion I	1PA	0	30	30	1
GAPH101	Anatomy and Physiology with lab I	1PA	30	30	60	3
PAPP101	Pathophysiology I	1PA	45	0	45	3
	TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS		240	90	330	19

Term 2 Spring 2021

Course #	Course Name	Term	Lec Hrs	Lab Hrs	Hours	Credits
PA102	PACA II (History, Documentation, PE)	2PA	45	30	75	4
CMPA201	Clinical Medicine II	2PA	75	0	75	5
PAPP201	Pathophysiology II	2PA	45	0	45	3
PAPH201	Pharm II	2PA	45	0	45	3
XRPA201	Diagnostic Imaging I	2PA	30	30	60	3
IHP200	Integrative Health Promotion II	2PA	0	30	30	1
GAPH201	Anatomy and Physiology with lab II	2PA	30	30	60	3
	TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS		270	120	390	22

Term 3 Summer 2021

Course #	Course Name	Term	Lec Hrs	Lab Hrs	Hours	Credits
	PACA III (Clinical Procedures, Labs, etc,					
PA103	OSCEs, Clinical Reasoning)	3PA	45	30	75	4
CMPA301	Clinical Medicine III	3PA	75	0	75	5
GAPH301	Anatomy and Physiology with lab III	3PA	30	30	60	3
PAPP301	Pathophysiology III	3PA	45	0	45	3
PAPH301	Pharm III	3PA	45	0	45	3
IHP300	Integrative Health Promotion III	3PA	0	30	30	1
XRPA301	Diagnostic Imaging II	3PA	30	30	60	3
	TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS		270	120	390	22

Term 4 Fall 2021

Course #	Course Name	Term	Lec Hrs	Lab Hrs	Hours	Credits
	PACA IV (Clinical Procedures, Labs, etc,					
PA104	OSCEs, Clinical Reasoning)	4PA	45	30	75	4
PAEM401	Emergency Medicine, Surgery, Trauma	4PA	30	0	30	2
PAPD401	Pediatrics	4PA	30	0	30	2
PAGR401	Geriatrics (8 week compressed)	4PA	30	0	30	2
PAJP401	Professional Practice Seminar	4PA	30		30	2
IHP400	Integrative Health Promotion IV	4PA	0	30	30	1
	Research and Evidence Based					
CRE0201	Healthcare	4PA	30	0	30	2
PACE1	PACE I	4PA	0	0	0	0

PAPH409	Public Health	4PA	30	0	30	2
	TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS		225	60	285	17
Term 5	Spring 2021 (Clinical/Rotations)					
Course #	Course Name	Term	Lec Hrs	Lab Hrs	Hours	Credits
PAFM501	FAMILY PRACTICE	5PA	0	160	160	6
PAIM502	INTERNAL MEDICINE	5PA	0	160	160	6
PAGS503	GENERAL SURGERY	5PA	0	160	160	6
PACLIN1	Clinical Integration Week 1	5PA	0	60	60	2
PAPCAP588	3 PA Pre-Capstone	5PA	0	0	0	0
	TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS		0	540	540	20
Term 6	Summer 2021 (Clinical/Rotations)					
Course #	Course Name	Term	Lec Hrs	Lab Hrs	Hours	Credits
	OBSTETRICS AND					
PAOB504	GYNECOLOGY:WOMEN'S HEALTH	6PA	0	160	160	6
PAMH505	BEHAVIOR AND MENTAL HEALTH	6PA	0	160	160	6
PAIH506	INTEGRATIVE HEALTH	6PA	0	160	160	6
PACLIN2	Clinical Integration Week 2	6PA	0	30	30	1
PAPCAP599	9 PA Pre-Capstone	6PA	0	0	0	0
	TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS		0	510	510	19
Term 7	Fall 2022 (Clinical/Rotations)					
Course #	Course Name	Term	Lec Hrs	Lab Hrs	Hours	Credits
PAPD507	PEDIATRICS	7PA	0	160	160	6
PAEM508	EMERGENCY MEDICINE	7PA	0	160	160	6
PACLIN3	Clinical Integration Week 3	7PA	0	30	30	1
	ELECTIVE I	7PA	0	160	160	6
	ELECTIVE II	7PA	0	160	160	6
PACAP600	PA Capstone	7PA	15	15	15	1
PACE 2	PACE II	7PA	0	0	0	0
	TOTAL HOURS/CREDITS		15	685	685	26